
No 98 THE OFFICIAL GK TOP 75 ALBUMS CHART
LAST 02.01.2016
WEEK TWSLS TSLS

1 3 Adele G 322 2867

 25

WOC 7 5 weeks at number one

PP 1 MOST WEEK'S DIGITAL SALES

2 4 The School 2P 233 6096

 Wasting Away And Wondering

WOC 16 4 weeks at number one

PP 1

3 1 Various Artists 219 953

 Now That's What I Call Christmas

WOC 3 2 weeks at number one

PP 1

4 7 Andy Burrows 5P 199 13508

 Fall Together Again

WOC 35 5 weeks at number one

PP 1

5 5 Adele G 192 3285

 Music Sounds Better Fundamentals

WOC 10 2 weeks at number one

PP 1

6 6 Beach House 188 5187

 Depression Cherry P

WOC 16 1 week at number one

PP 1

7 8 Foals G 187 3880

 What Went Down

WOC 18

PP 3

8 9 Alvvays P 171 4743

 Alvvays 1 week at number one

WOC 26

PP 1

9 2 Various Artists 169 1004

 The Christmas Album

WOC 4

PP 2

10 10 Natas Loves You P 158 4882

 The 8th Continent



WOC 26

PP 5

11 16 Sam Smith 4P 145 10637

 In The Lonely Hour

WOC 53 1 week at number one

PP 1

12 25 Birdy 6P 115 14220

 Fire Within 1 week at number one

WOC 91

PP 1

13 18 Madonna 110 1200

 Enigmatica

WOC 8

PP 6

14 17 Doe Paoro 102 2054

 After

WOC 14

PP 12

15 13 Coldplay 100 602

 A Head Full Of Dreams

WOC 5

PP 7

16 15 Giorgio Moroder 2P 83 6311

 Deja Vu 4 weeks at number one

WOC 22

PP 1

17 19 Maverick Sabre 81 566

 Innerstanding

WOC 5

PP 2

18 14 Jean Michel Jarre 80 280

 Electronica 1: The Time Machine

WOC 3

PP 11

19 21 CJ Rise 71 204

 The Tides Of Space

WOC 3

PP 19

20 24 Prince 71 641

 Hit n Run

WOC 9



PP 20

21 12 Various Artists 70 1160

 300 Hits - Love Songs

WOC 7

PP 4

22 39 Meghan Trainor 70 1553

 Title

WOC 18 HIGHEST CLIMB
PP 4 up 17 places

23 26 Emin 66 1498

 More Amor

WOC 9

PP 3

24 20 Take That P 64 4166

 III 1 week at number one

WOC 29

PP 1

25 29 Florence & The Machine 63 2658

 How Big, How Blue, How Beautiful

WOC 23 G

PP 4

26 35 Years & Years 3P 62 9340

 Communion 1 week at number one

WOC 23

PP 1

27 11 Alisha 60 170

 Alisha

WOC 2 BIGGEST FALL
PP 11 down 16 places

28 30 Jean-Michel Jarre 58 2639

 Essential Recollection

WOC 15 G

PP 7

29 31 Jonathan Jeremiah 58 164

 Oh Desire

WOC 3

PP 31

30 32 Gin Wigmore 55 2305

 Blood To Bone

WOC 23

PP 10



31 22 Joss Stone 55 2018

 Water For Your Soul

WOC 14

PP 10

32 33 Simply Red G 53 3869

 Song Book 1985-2010

WOC 54

PP 3

33 23 The Overtones 52 307

 Good Ol' Fashioned Christmas

WOC 4

PP 14

34 28 Bo Saris 6P 52 15501

 Gold 4 weeks at number one

WOC 55

PP 1

35 27 Nate Ruess 52 283

 Grand Romantic

WOC 5

PP 26

36 38 Jeff Lynne's ELO 50 693

 Alone In The Universe

WOC 8

PP 17

37 37 Seinabo Sey 50 512

 Pretend

WOC 7

PP 6

38 52 Andreya Triana 49 1815

 Giants

WOC 23

PP 8

39 41 Sara Bareilles 48 291

 What's Inside: Songs From Waitress

WOC 5

PP 18

40 46 Kwabs 47 569

 Love & War

WOC 15

PP 33

41 34 Damien Rice P 46 5915



 My Favourite Faded Fantasy

WOC 34

PP 3

42 51 The Pierces 3P 45 9769

 Creation 3 weeks at number one

WOC 43

PP 1

43 36 Maroon 5 44 93

 Singles

WOC 2

PP 36

44 44 James Morrison 42 725

 Higher Than Here

WOC 9

PP 12

45 40 Josef Salvat 42 802

 Night Swim

WOC 10

PP 12

46 42 Chris Rea G 38 3733

 Super Hits Collection

WOC 21

PP 2

47 45 Weeping Willows 2P 34 6657

 The Time Has Come

WOC 60 1 week at number one

PP 1

48 47 Modern Talking 32 4463

 30 P

WOC 37

PP 2

49 48 Ed Sheeran P 31 5227

 X

WOC 51

PP 4

50 43 Ryan Leslie G 30 3097

 MZRT (The Magnificently Zealous

WOC 17 Renegade Takeover)

PP 1 1 week at number one

51 49 John Legend 4 weeks at number one 29 10162

 Love In The Future 4P



WOC 92 MOST WEEKS ON CHART
PP 1

52 50 Dave Gahan And Soulsavers 28 291

 Angels And Ghosts

WOC 7

PP 28

53 55 Ruby Amanfu 25 1169

 Standing Still

WOC 17

PP 15

54 53 Lana Del Rey 24 1821

 Honeymoon

WOC 15

PP 2

55 57 Girls In Hawaii 2P 22 7861

 Everest 3 weeks at number one

WOC 68

PP 1

56 64 Marina Kaye 21 6164

 Fearless 2P

WOC 23

PP 2

57 61 Slow Club 3P 20 8862

 Complete Surrender

WOC 50 4 weeks at number one

PP 1

58 59 Brandon Flowers 20 2402

 The Desired Effect

WOC 23

PP 3

59 63 Whitney Houston G 19 3900

 Her Greatest Performances Live

WOC 28

PP 3

60 58 TobyMac 18 1166

 This Is Not A Test

WOC 18

PP 15

61 56 Bee Gees 16 1523

 The Ultimate Bee Gees

WOC 11



PP 2

62 54 Lukas Graham 1 week at number one 16 1122

 Lukas Graham (Blue Album)

WOC 10

PP 1

63 69 Coeur De Pirate 16 321

 Roses

WOC 13

PP 41

64 60 Bananarama 14 5083

 30 Years Of Bananarama

WOC 23 P

PP 3

65 62 John Newman 13 463

 Revolve

WOC 10

PP 18

66 65 Shane Filan 12 766

 Right Here

WOC 13

PP 15

67 68 Dan Wilson 11 566

 Love Without Fear

WOC 15

PP 36

68 67 A-Ha 11 922

 Cast In Steel

WOC 14

PP 17

69 70 Inna G 8 2765

 Body & The Sun

WOC 23

PP 5

70 71 David Gilmour 7 613

 Rattle That Lock

WOC 12

PP 18

71 72 Jack Savoretti 6 1243

 Written In Scars

WOC 25

PP 4



72 73 Liebe 6 weeks at number one 5 10997

 Somewhere In Time 4P

WOC 77

PP 1

73 74 Haerts 4 2276

 Haerts 1 week at number one

WOC 32

PP 1

74 75 Selah Sue 3 832

 Reason

WOC 24

PP 22

75 66 The Hoosiers 2 1226

 The Secret Service

WOC 12

PP 3

Certificates TWSLS = this week's sales

2500 = Gold TSLS = total sales

4000 = Platinum

6000 = 2 Platinum WOC = weeks on chart

8000 = 3 Platinum PP = peak position

10000 = 4 Platinum

12000 = 5 Platinum most streamed album 

14000 = 6 Platinum of the week

16000 = 7 Platinum

ETC




















